

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

City Hall 400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, WI 54601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0682 Version: 1 Name: Resolution appropriating additional unused funds for

directional bore project to install City of La Crosse fiber optic to La Crosse Regional Airport under the

Black River

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/11/2022 In control: Common Council

On agenda: 5/12/2022 Final action: 5/12/2022

Title: Resolution appropriating additional unused funds for directional bore project to install City of La

Crosse fiber optic to La Crosse Regional Airport under the Black River.

Sponsors: Mitch Reynolds

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Short Circuit Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/12/2022	1	Common Council	ADOPTED	Pass
5/12/2022	1	Finance & Personnel Committee	RECOMMENDED TO BE ADOPTED	Pass

Resolution appropriating additional unused funds for directional bore project to install City of La Crosse fiber optic to La Crosse Regional Airport under the Black River.

\$10,000	6056010 580105 20076	20-076 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGE STATION
\$35,000	6056010 580204 20078	20-078 Rehabilitate Terminal Loop Road - Surface
Treatment		
\$95,000	Fund 600	Airport Operating Balance